DSS- 4037EL (Rev. 9/89)
Transmttal No: 96 LCM 68

Date: July 31, 1996
Di vi sion: Services and
Conmuni ty
Devel opnent
TO Local District Comm ssioners

SUBJECT: At Risk Low Incone Child Care and Transitional Child
Care Program Ext ension

ATTACHVENTS: Attachment A: District At Risk Allocation
(avail abl e on-1ine)

The Departnent of Health and Human Services has inforned the Departnent that

federal funds wll be extended for both the At Ri sk Low Inconme Child Care
(ARLICC) and Transitional Child Care prograns for a three nmonth period. The
extension wll cover child care subsidies for the period that begins

July 1, 1996 and ends Septenber 30, 1996.

Attachment A lists each district's federal allocation for ARLICC for the
period July 1, 1996 through Septenber 30, 1996. Wi le district allocations
for the extension period reflect a decrease from the previous quarter's
al | ocati on, al | ocati ons for t he f eder al fiscal year begi nni ng
Cctober 1, 1995 equal or exceed the anmounts allocated in the previous
f eder al fiscal year.

The federal share of the programis 50% and the state share is 50% (program
and adm nistrative costs). The state share is deducted fromthe district's
allocation for the State Low Incone Day Care program Al clains for
expenditures for the ARLICC program for the period endi ng Septenber 30, 1996
nust be submtted by Novenber 8, 1996. For details on the At Ri sk program
refer to 95 LCM 93, dated August 15, 1995.

Authority for the Transitional Child Care program al so has been extended for
the sane tine period. Funds are available that should allow social services
districts to mmintain this programat its previous |evel for the period of
the extension. There is no specific district allocation for this program
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Questions regarding this LCM nmay be directed to Eil een Mahoney, Bureau of

Early Chil dhood Services at 1-800-343-8859 ext. 3-0711 or dial direct (518)
473-0711. M. Mahoney nmay al so be contacted on-line, Userid # SVCL09.

Suzanne Zafonte Sennett
Di rector
Bureau of Early Chil dhood Services



Al bany

Al | egany
Br oone

Cat t ar augus
Cayuga
Chaut auqua
Chemung
Chenango
Clinton
Col unmbi a
Cortl and
Del awar e
Dut chess
Erie

Essex
Franklin
Ful t on
Cenesee

G eene
Ham | t on
Her ki mer
Jef ferson
Lew s

Li vi ngston
Madi son
Monr oe
Mont gonery
Nassau

Ni agar a
Onei da
Onondaga

ATTACHVENT A

AT RI SK LOW I NCOVE CHI LD CARE
DI STRI CT ALLOCATI ON OF FEDERAL FUNDS

JULY -

$ 20,374
397

15, 681
2,098
4, 665
23,791
21, 565
7,032
8, 322
4,239
9, 301
11,952
25, 336
206, 984
6,678
7,798
397

9, 159
7,217
2,070
5,175
6, 224
3,573
7,911
9, 783
152, 314
3,814
198, 221
51, 026
31, 744
73, 640

SEPTEMBER 1996

Ontario
Orange

O | eans
Gswego

O sego

Put nam
Renssel aer
Rockl and

St Lawrence
Sar at oga
Schenect ady
Schohari e
Schuyl er
Seneca

St euben
Suf f ol k
Sul i van

Ti oga
Tonpki ns

U ster
VWarren
Washi ngt on
Wayne

West chest er
Wom ng

Yat es

New York City

State Total s

$

6, 352
20, 643
6, 494
7,046
10, 832
6,479
6, 267
55, 592
26, 782
4, 296
9, 414
1,078
2,609
4, 962
59, 604
125, 318
9, 216
8, 393
11, 754
11, 527
2,552
12, 236
2,042
61, 418
4, 353
2,056

1,417, 797

2, 835, 593






